
POSTED UNBUNDLED RATES SCHEDULE
For the month of : NOVEMBER 2025

Low 
Voltage

Higher 
VoltageResidential

GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION CHARGE

Generation Energy Charge Php/Kwh 4.3252 4.3252 4.3252
Transmission Demand Charge Php/Kw 329.2800
Transmission Energy Charge Php/Kwh 1.4000 1.4000
System Loss Charge Php/Kwh 0.5324 0.5324 0.5324

Sub-Total Php/Kwh 6.2576 4.85766.2576

DISTRIBUTION REVENUES

Distribution Demand Charge Php/Kw 219.6800
Distribution Energy Charge Php/Kwh 0.5782 0.7595
Supply Retail Customer Charge Php/Cust/Mo. 42.9200 42.9200
Supply Energy Charge Php/Kwh 0.6001
Metering Retail Customer Charge 35.9400Php/Meter/Mo 5.0000 35.9400
Metering Energy Charge Php/Kwh 0.4326
RFCS/Member's Consumer for CAPEX Php/Kwh 0.2904 0.2904 0.2904

Sub-Total 1.0499 0.2904Php/Kwh 1.9013

OTHERS
Lifeline Subsidy Charge Php/Kw
Senior Citizen Subsidy Charge Php/Kwh

Sub-Total Php/Kwh

GOVERNMENT REVENUES

Franchise Tax Php/Kwh
Real Property Tax Php/Kwh
Business Tax Php/Kwh

VALUE ADDED TAX

Generation Php/Kwh 0.0860 0.0860 0.0860
Transmission/Franchise Php/Kwh 0.1504 0.1504 0.1504
System Loss Php/Kwh 0.0276 0.0276 0.0276
Distribution Php/Kwh 0.2282 0.1260 0.0348
Others Php/Kwh
VAT of Fix Charges Php/Cust/Mo. 0.6000 9.4632 9.4632

UNIVERSAL CHARGES

NPC Stranded Debts Php/Kwh 0.0428 0.0428 0.0428
Missionary Electrification Php/Kwh 0.1993 0.1993 0.1993
ME-True-Up Php/Kwh
Environmental Php/Kwh 0.0025 0.0025 0.0025
Feed-In Tarrif Allo. (FIT-ALL) Php/Kwh 0.2073 0.2073 0.2073

Sub-Total Php/Kwh 0.4519 0.4519 0.4519

TOTAL (VAT excluded) Php/Kwh 8.6108 7.7594 5.5999

TOTAL (VAT included) Php/Kwh 9.1030 8.1494 5.8987


